Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		07/18/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRELESS FACILITIES, INC.
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617288	DYNAMIC TRACKER
Registration Number:	2412389	WFI
Registration Number:	2412390	WFI
Registration Number:	2333365	WFI
Registration Number:	2333377	WFI
Registration Number:	2424166	THE GLOBAL LEADER IN TELECOM OUTSOURCING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: carey.lening@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Carey Lening

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0421 261728

=CH \$165

900085044

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393406		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk		
Signature:	/oh/		
Date:	08/22/2007		
Total Attachments: 4 source=393406#page1.tif source=393406#page2.tif source=393406#page3.tif source=393406#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0422

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Termination and Release granted on this <u>17</u> day of July, 2007, by KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent, as ("Bank"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Wireless Facilities, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), has heretofore granted to the Bank a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations (the "Marks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3420/0857;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Company and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Company any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the security interest as granted to the Bank by the Company.

1

sf-2356319

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0423 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:

Name:

Raed Y. Alfayour

Title:

Vice President

2

06:27:30 p.m. 07-18-2007

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DYNAMIC TRACKER	2617288	9-10-2002
WFI	2412389	12-12-2000
WFI	2412390	12-12-2000
WFI	2333365	3-21-2000
WFI	2333377	3-21-2000
THE GLOBAL LEADER IN TELECOM OUTSOURCING	2424166	1-23-2001

3

sf-2356319

RECORDED: 08/22/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0425